

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 9164 OF 2025
IN
FIRST APPEAL NO. 2316 OF 2006

Bhanudas Dyanu Kumbhar And Ors. ...Appellants
Versus
Deepak J. Nazare (since Deceased) Thr.lrs. 1.1 ...Respondents
Joti Deepak Nazare And Anr.

Mr. Akshay Kulkarni for the Appellants.
Mr. Devendra Joshi for Respondent No.2.

CORAM : M.M. SATHAYE, J.
DATE : 8th JULY, 2025

P.C. :

1. This is an application for bringing legal heirs of deceased Respondent No.1 on record. There is delay in filing the application.
2. Issue notice to Respondents, including proposed Respondent Nos. 1A to 1C, returnable on 05.08.2025.
3. Learned Counsel for Respondent No.2 waives service.

(M.M. SATHAYE, J.)