

Digitally signed
by
HUSENBASHA
RAHAMAN
NADAF
Date:
2026.03.25
12:12:58 +0530

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 9164 OF 2025
IN
FIRST APPEAL NO. 2316 OF 2006

Bhanudas Dyanu Kumbhar And Ors. ...Applicants/Appellants
Versus
Deepak J. Nazare
(since Deceased Through LRs.) & Anr. ...Respondents

Mr. Avesh Ghadge a/w. Aditya Ghadge h/f. Akshay Kulkarni for the
Applicants.

CORAM : M.M. SATHAYE, J.

DATE : 24th MARCH, 2026

P.C. :

1. At the request of the learned counsel for the Applicants, time to supply copies is extended by a period of 2 weeks from today.
2. After copies are supplied, issue fresh notice to the Respondents, including proposed Respondent Nos.1A to 1C, returnable on 05.05.2026.
3. Learned counsel for Respondent No.2 who appeared on 08.07.2025 has already waived service.

(M.M. SATHAYE, J.)